
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

1113

1114

Debtor's Name.

Kidd, Abraham

Washington, Thomas ...

Griffith, Alfred Howell ...

Holmes, William

Jordan, William ...

Thomas, William

Powell, John ....

Townsend, Ernest

Boberts, John (trading
as Walmsley and
Roberts)

Pindar, John

Forsyth, Stephen

Address.

Now residing at the Ilavelock Inn, Barker-
street, Strangeways, Manchester, bat
previously at 116, Meadow-street, Moss
Side, near Manchester, formerly residing
and carrying on business at the Parkside
Hotel, Heaton Park, Prestwich, near Man-
chester

Laburnum-villas, Sntton-lane, Middlewich ...

Residing and carrying on business at 15,
Courtland-terrace, Port Talbot,'Glamorgan-
shire

Residing and trading at 72, Main-street,
Bulwell, Nottingham

Residing in lodgings at 16, Ford-street, St.
Mary, and tradiug at the Sneinton Market,
both in Nottingham

The King's Arms Hotel, Oaerphilly, Glamor-
ganshire

Conford, Liphook, Hants

4, Thames View, Upper Abbey-road, Belve-
dere, Kent, and carrying on business at
Bedonwell, Belvedere aforesaid

Residing and carrying on business1] at 344,
Chester-road, Stretford, near Manchester,
Lancashire

99, |St. Ann's-road, Rotherham, in the
county of York

Residing at 14, Ashmore-sfcreet, Sunderland,
in the county of Durham, and carrying on
business at the Mailings, Horns-lane, Sun-
derland aforesaid

Description.

Formerly Licensed
Victualler, now out of
business

Fellmonger

Commission Agent

Baker

Fishmonger

Licensed Victualler

Plumber and House
Decorator

Wheelwright and Black-
smith

Railway Contractor

Grocer and Beer Re*
tailer

Maltster

Court.

Manchester ...

Nantwich and
Crewe

Neath and
Aberavon

Nottingham ...

Nottingham ...

Pontypridd

Portsmouth ...

Rochester

Salford

Sheffield

Sunderland ...

°

Date of Filing
Petition.

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 27, 1901

Mar. 26, 1901

Mar. 25. 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 27, 1901

Mar. 27, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

No. of
Matter.

34
of 1901

6
of 1901

9
of 1901

16
of 1901

15
of 1901

4
of 1901

12
of 1901

15
of 1901

10
of 1901

20
of 1901

10
of 1901

Date of
Receiving Order.

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 27, 1901

Mar. 26, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 26, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

Mar. 27, 1901

Mar. 27, 1901

Mar. 25, 1901

No. of
Receiving

Order.

30

4

8

16

15

4

10

8

9

19

9

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's gj

Acts or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Petition.
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