## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Acts or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1104	Kidd, Abraham	Now residing at the Havelock Inn, Barker- street, Strangeways, Manchester, but previously at 146, Meadow-street, Moss Side, near Manchester, formerly residing and carrying on business at the Parkside Hotel, Heaton Park, Prestwich, near Man- chester	Formerly Licensed Victualler, now out of business	Manchester	Mar. 25, 1901	34 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	30	Debtor's	
1105	Washington, Thomas	Laburnum-villas, Sutton-lane, Middlewich	Fellmonger	Nantwich and Crewe	Mar. 27, 1901	6 of 1901	Mar. 27, 1901	4	Debtor's	
1106	Griffith, Alfred Howell	Residing and carrying on business at 15, Courtland-terrace, Port Talbot, Glamorgan- shire	Commission Agent	Neath and Aberavon	Mar. 26, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 26, 1901	8	Debtor's	
1107	Holmes, William	Residing and trading at 72, Main-street, Bulwell, Nottingham	Baker	Nottingham	Mar. 25, 1901	16 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	16	Debtor's	
1108	Jordan, William	Residing in lodgings at 16, Ford-street, St. Mary, and trading at the Sneinton Market, both in Nottingham	Fishmonger	Nottingham	Mar. 25, 1901	15 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	15	Debtor's	
1109	Thomas, William	The King's Arms Hotel, Caerphilly, Glamor- ganshire	Licensed Victualler	Pontypridd	Mar. 25, 1901	4 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	4	Debtor's	
1110	Powell, John	Conford, Liphook, Hants	Plumber and House Decorator	Portsmouth	Mar. 25, 1901	12 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	10	Debtor's	
1111	Townsend, Ernest	4, Thames View, Upper Abbey-road, Belve- dere, Kent, and carrying on business at Bedonwell, Belvedere aforesaid	Wheelwright and Black- smith	Rochester	Mar. 25, 1901	15 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	8	Debtor's	
1112	Roberts, John (trading as Walmsley and Roberts)	Residing and carrying on business at 344, Chester-road, Stretford, near Manchester, Lancashire	Railway Contractor	Salford	Mar. 27, 1901	10 of 1901	Mar. 27, 1901	9	Debtor's	
1113	Pindar, John	99, St. Ann's-road, Rotherham, in the county of York	Grocer and Beer Re- tailer	Sheffield	Mar. 27, 1901	20 of 1901	Mar. 27, 1901	19	Debtor's	
1114	Forsyth, Stephen	Residing at 14, Ashmore-street, Sunderland, in the county of Durham, and carrying on business at the Maltings, Horns-lane, Sun- derland aforesaid	Maltster	Sunderland	Mar. 25, 1901	10 of 1901	Mar. 25, 1901	9	Debtor's 🔝	